

**HB0770/537478/1**

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 770  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after “Credits” insert “and the Electric Universal Service Program”; in line 9, after the first “the” insert “Public Service”; strike beginning with “party” in line 9 down through “manner” in line 11 and substitute “Commission shall consider the adequacy of the current funding of the electric universal service program in providing certain assistance; providing that certain funds deposited into the electric universal service fund are in addition to, and may not substitute for, certain funds”; and in line 14, after “credits” insert “and the Electric Universal Service Program”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 3 and 4, strike beginning with “PARTY” in line 35 on page 3 down through “COMMISSION.” in line 4 on page 4 and substitute “COMMISSION SHALL CONSIDER THE ADEQUACY OF THE CURRENT FUNDING OF THE ELECTRIC UNIVERSAL SERVICE PROGRAM IN PROVIDING ASSISTANCE TO CUSTOMERS WHO QUALIFY UNDER THIS SECTION.”.

On page 4, in line 5, strike “THE” and substitute “ANY”; and in line 6, strike “UNDER THIS SECTION” and substitute “AS A RESULT OF AN AGREEMENT WITH THE COMMISSION IN CONNECTION WITH A MERGER OR ACQUISITION OF AN ELECTRIC COMPANY OR AN AFFILIATE OF AN ELECTRIC COMPANY”.